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Miniater's Decisi,&11,8 under OUBIOmB Acts. 

C11Stoms Department, Wellington, 10th May, 1937. 

11' is hereby notified for public information that the Hon. the Minister of C11Stoms has decided to interpret the Cnstoms 
Acts in relation to the undermentioned articles as follows :- . 

NOTEB.-(a) .. Not elsewhere included" appears as n.e.i. ; "other kinds .. as o.k. ;· "articles and materials suited for, and- to be used solely 
in, the fabrication or repair of goods within New Zealand" as a. and m.s. (b) Articles marked thus t are revised decisions. (c) The rates ol 
duty payable on goods set out hereunder have not been shown except in the case of goods classed uoder Tariff Items 416, 448, and 449, and 
of goods admitted (uoder the provisions of section 11 of the Customs Amendment Act, 1927) at a rate of duty lower than that provided for 
In the First Schedule to the Customs Acts Amendment Act, 1034. Where goods are admitted under the provisions of section 11 aforesaid, the 
reduced rate Is marked with an asterisk. (d) Steam-engines, gas-engines, oil-engines, and electric or other motors are not, unless otherwfEJe indicated, 
to be regarded as parts of the machines with which they are imported. (e) Surtax as provided for in section 5 of the Customs Acts Amendment 
Aot, 1930, or primage duty as provided for In section 4 of the Customs Acts Amendment Act, 1931, as the case may be, is payable In addition 
to the duties set out hereunder. 

Record. 

24-4/287/72 

24-4/287/14 

Goods. 

Animal glands or tissues, preparations made from, viz. :-
Ambinon A. I 
AmbinonB. f Cortin 
Dimenformon in the form of tablets, (OrganonLaboratories, 

suppositories, or oil solutions London) 
Menformon 
Ovarnon 
Pernaemon Forte j 
Progestin 

Animal glands or tissues, liver, pancreas, pituitary and thyroid 
preparations, viz. :-

" Inoretone" (G. W. Carnriok Co., U.S.A.) .. 

Antiseptics, viz. :-
24-4/44/49 "Prontosil" (Bayer) in the form of tablets or in ampoules 

24--7/147/9 

t24-4/463 

24-4/317/30 

24--2/134/2 

24-3/189/26 

24--2/34/53 

24-3/615/26 

A. and m.s., viz. :-
Chemicals, &c., used in manufactures, viz.,-

Metal Prep. Export Base No. M-8033-A (Ford Motor Co. of 
Canada, Ltd.) 

Sulphonated higher alcohols ( and their salts) as may be approved 
· by the Minister 

(NoTE.-Revises decision respecting" Sulphonated higher 
alcohols" on page 30 of the Tariff-book.) 

Chemicals, drugs, and other substances, 
media, indicators, &c., viz. :-

Allyl-iodide-hexamine . . . . 
Alpha-benzoin-oxime • . . . 
Alpha-furildioxime . . . . 
Cacotheline . . • . . • 
Cupferron . . • • . . 
Dihydroxy-tartaric-osazone .. 
Dimedone . . ,. . . 
Dinitro-diphenyl-oarbazide .. 
Diphenyl-carbazone , • . . 
Diphenyl-thiocarbazone • . . . 
Hexanitro-diphenylamine .. 
Isatin . . . . . . 
Meta-nitrobenzoio acid . . . . 
Nitron .. .. .. 
Ortho-nitro-ben.zaldehyde .. 
Para-nitre benzene-azo-alpha-naphthol 
Para-Xenyl-oarbimide . . . . 
Picrolonio acid . • . . . . 

Machinery, &c., and appliances :­
Addressing, viz.,-

&c., for use as culture 

Zinc plates out to shape for use with addressograph machines 
Manufacturing, industrial, &o., viz.,-

Bakers', viz.-
Ovens, viz.-

" Cox " heat-trap ovens, gas-fired or coke-fired (Cox Oven­
builders, Ltd., Birmingham) 

Boot-making and leather-working, viz.-
Heel attaching machine No, 10 (British United Shoe Mach. 

Co., Ltd., Leicester) 
Burners, liquid fuel, viz.-

" Eleotromatic "low-pressure oil-burner, model'' TM;, (G. C. 
Pillinger and Co., Ltd., London) I -· "' 

(NoTE.-The electric motor and the oo.ntrol therefor 
are to b\l separately classified under T.I. 338 (1) (a), 
and the fan under T.I. 351 (4).) 

Classified 
under Tariff 

Item No. 

120 (1) 

120 (2) 

100 

448 

448 

107 

332 

352 

352 

352 

Rate of Duty. 

British j 
Preferential 

Tariff. 

Free 

Free 

General 
Tariff. 

Free. 

Free. 


