Minister's Decisions under Customs Acts.

Customs Department, Wellington, 10th May, 1937.

It is hereby notified for public information that the Hon. the Minister of Customs has decided to interpret the Customs Acts in relation to the undermentioned articles as follows:

Notes.—(a) "Not elsewhere included" appears as n.e.i.; "other kinds" as o.k.; "articles and materials suited for, and to be used solely in, the fabrication or repair of goods within New Zealand" as a, and m.s. (b) Articles marked thus † are revised decisions. (c) The rates of duty payable on goods set out hereunder have not been shown except in the case of goods classed under Tarlif items 416, 448, and 449, and of goods admitted (under the provisions of section 11 of the Customs Amendment Act, 1927) at a rate of duty lower than that provided for in the First Schedule to the Customs Acts Amendment Act, 1934. Where goods are admitted under the provisions of section 11 aforesaid, the reduced rate is marked with an asterisk. (d) Steam-engines, gas-engines, oil-engines, and electric or other motors are not, unless otherwise indicated, to be regarded as parts of the machines with which they are imported. (e) Surtax as provided for in section 5 of the Customs Acts Amendment Act, 1980, or primage duty as provided for in section 4 of the Customs Acts Amendment Act, 1981, as the case may be, is payable in addition to the duties set out hereunder.

Record.	Goods.	Classified under Tariff Item No.	Rate of Duty.	
			British Preferential Tariff.	General Tariff.
	Animal glands or tissues, preparations made from, viz.:—			
24-4/287/72	Ambinon A. Ambinon B. Cortin			
	Dimenformon in the form of tablets, suppositories, or oil solutions Menformon (Organon Laboratories, London)	120 (1)	••	
	Ovarnon Pernaemon Forte Progestin			
	Animal glands or tissues, liver, pancreas, pituitary and thyroid preparations, viz.:—			
24-4/287/14	"Incretone" (G. W. Carnrick Co., U.S.A.)	120 (2)	••	
24-4/44/49	Antiseptics, viz.:— "Prontosil" (Bayer) in the form of tablets or in ampoules	100	••	•
	A. and m.s., viz. :— Chemicals, &c., used in manufactures, viz.,—			
24-7/147/9	Metal Prep. Export Base No. M-8033-A (Ford Motor Co. of Canada, Ltd.)	448	Free	Free.
†24-4/463	Sulphonated higher alcohols (and their salts) as may be approved by the Minister	448	Free	Free.
	(Note.—Revises decision respecting "Sulphonated higher alcohols" on page 30 of the Tariff-book.)			
	Chemicals, drugs, and other substances, &c., for use as culture media, indicators, &c., viz. :—			
24-4/317/30	Allyl-iodide-hexamine			
	Alpha-furildioxime Cacotheline Cupferron		, and a	
	Dihydroxy-tartaric-osazone Dimedone			
	Dinitro-diphenyl-carbazide Diphenyl-carbazone Diphenyl-carbazone	107	••	••
	Diphenyl-thiocarbazone			
	Meta-nitrobenzoic acid	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Ortho-nitro-benzaldehyde Para-nitrobenzene-azo-alpha-naphthol Para-Xenyl-carbimide Picrolonic acid			
	Machinery, &c., and appliances:—			
24-2/134/2	Addressing, viz.,— Zinc plates cut to shape for use with addressograph machines Manufacturing, industrial, &c., viz.,—	332	**	•••
24 2 4 22 422	Bakers', viz.— Ovens, viz.—			
24-3/189/26	"Cox" heat-trap ovens, gas-fired or coke-fired (Cox Oven- builders, Ltd., Birmingham) Boot-making and leather-working, viz.—	352	••	• • • •
24-2/34/53	Heel attaching machine No. 10 (British United Shoe Mach. Co., Ltd., Leicester)	352		••
24-3/615/26	Burners, liquid fuel, viz.— "Electromatic" low-pressure oil-burner, model "TM" (G. C. Pillinger and Co., Ltd., London)	352		
er versioner ver	(Note.—The electric motor and the control therefor are to be separately classified under T.I. 338 (1) (a), and the fan under T.I. 351 (4).)			